

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14913/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2011 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

WP No. 5022/2010

M/S BANCO CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO.15050 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Dudawat, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence. Let  
notice be served both in the usual course and also by way of  
Dasti service.

(Chetan Kumar)            (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master            Assistant Registrar