

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14913/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2011 in WP No.5022/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M/S BANCO CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15050 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Dudawat, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
for Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the parties  
that these petitions have become infructuous. The special leave  
petitions are dismissed accordingly as having become infructuous.

If any grievance is there, that may be raised by the  
parties before the Arbitrator in the arbitration proceedings.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master